10:30-11:15

11:15-11:45

11:45-12:00

12:00-1:20

1:20-2:00

2:00-2:30

2:30-2:45

2:45-3:15

3:15-3:30

3:30-4:00
Adjourn

Cal OES

GOVERNOR'S OFFICE
OF EMERGENCY SERVICES

CALIFORNIA FIRE SERVICE TASK FORCE ON CLIMATE IMPACTS

August 22, 2016
Welcome & Introductions Mark Ghilarducci, Cal OES
e Review/Approval of 5/25/16 Minutes Ken Pimlott, CalFIRE

e Action Item Review
e Update on Fire Season
e Update on Budget/Initiatives

Tree Mortality Task Force Update Gabe Schultz, CalFIRE

White House Update (via phone) Ernie Mitchell, US Fire
Administration

Working Lunch

e Educational Component CSU San Marcos Dr. Matt Rahn, CSU San Marcos

Climate Update JR DelLaRosa, CNRA

e Governor’s Executive Order B-30-15

e Safeguarding CA Update

e 4™ Climate Change Assessment Progress
e Wildland and Fire Scenarios

FEMA Region IX Mitigation Robert McCord, Hazard Mitigation
Assistance Branch Chief, FEMA

e HMGP
o FMAG/HMGP

Break

FIRESCOPE Update/Recommendations for Jeff Bowman, Fire Chief, Orange Co.
Blue Ribbon Commission Authority

Progress on Action ltems All

New Action Items Mark Ghilarducci, Cal OES




